

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

Environmental Management Department Mel Knight, Director EN 18666

Bonnie Coleman, Manager Administrative Services Richard Sanchez, Chief Environmental Health Dennis C. Green, Chief Hazardous Materials

JAN 1 4 2005

Hazardous Materials Plan (HMP) Annual Renewal Certification Form

	Facilities subject to CalAPP re-	guirements are not eligible for routing HMP renowal and							
Important Notice:		quirements are not eligible for routine HMP renewal and mit their HMP chemical inventory annually.							
Pursuant to California Health and Safety Code Section 25503.3(c), this Hazardous Materials Plan (HMP) annual renewal certification is being submitted for:									
Facility Name:	SBC (SCRMCA69, UB601)								
Enter one of the following:	Facility Address: 3600	MARCONI AVE, SACRAMENTO							
	Facility ID Number: (see your original HMP mailing label; an example is FA0000000)	FA 000 9663							
Certification:	Check the appropriate option and check the re	levant box(es)							
Option 1		I the HMP currently on file with your agency, dated							
Option	<u>12/3/2002</u> , and	hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that:							
		of in the most recent HMP submission is complete, accurate and up							
	to date, a copy of the facility's mo	st current HMP Business Activities and Owner / Operator							
	_	ing submitted with this certification form,							
	1	ficant changes (100% increase or decrease) in the quantities of any rdous materials/hazardous wastes as shown on current Hazardous s.							
	E .	handling any hazardous materials/hazardous wastes in reportable rrently listed in the submitted Hazardous Materials Inventory, and							
	•	icant changes in the facility's personnel or operations that would							
Option 2		s or additions are necessary and are being submitted llowing areas of the HMP are affected:							
	Entire HMP revision	☐ Site Map							
	☐ Business Activities Page	=							
	☐ Owner / Operator Identifi☐ Hazardous Materials Inve								
of undisclosed repo	rtable hazardous materials or hazardous	ownership, business name, or operations (closure, addition wastes, or significant changes to inventory quantities and/or be made to the Hazardous Materials Division within 30 days							
Name of Owner/ Oper	rator/Authorized Representative (Print):	Signature of Owner/ Operator Authorized Representative:							
Steve Skande	rson	Sturflure							
Title:		Phone Number: Date:							
Project Manag	jer	(707) 765-1660 11/16/2004							

Annual certification.doc

UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM

FACILITY INFORMATION

Page 1 of _

BUSINESS ACTIVITIES

				ani: 1 3			FAC	LITY	IDE	NTIFIC	CATION	3124	A STATE OF			
FAC	ILITY ID #	FA	e e	0	0		96	6	_}			1		D # (Hazardous Waste Only) 2 AC000901760		
BUS	INESS NAME (S	ame as Fac	ility Na	me of [DBA-I	Doing	Busine	ss As)		•	•	•		3		
SBC								01/SC								
				Ç.	HH:	lii.	ACT	IVITIE	SD	ECLA	RATIO					
137			:	NOI	E:	lf yo	ou ch	eck	(ES	toan	ypaid	ofith	išii	st,		
										atorldentification page (QES Form 2780).						
	Doestyour/facility										lete these pages of the UPCF					
	HAZARDOUS N Have on site (above 55 galk cubic feet for and USTs); or an extremely l 355, Appendix quantities for to 10 CFR Pal	for any pur ons for liqu compresse the applications (A or B; or which an elets 30, 40 or	rpose ids, 5 d gas able I subs hand mergor 70?	00 pouses (inc Federa tance s fle radi ency pl	inds lude l thre speci ologi lan is	for so liquid shoto fied in cal m requ	olids, o ds in A I quan n 40 C naterial	r 200 STs tity for FR Pa Is in	ırt	⊠ YES	□ NO	4	•	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INVENTORY - CHEMICAL DESCRIPTION (OES 2731)		
<u>B. U</u>	NDERGROUN					_							•	UST FACILITY (Formerly SWRCB Form A)		
1.	Own or operat	•		-			_		-	☐ YES	⊠ NO		•	UST TANK (one page per lank) (Formerly Form B)		
2.	Intend to upgr	ade existin	g or i	nstall r	iew l	JSTs'	?		[YES	⊠ NO	6	•	UST FACILITY		
													•	UST TANK (one per tank) UST INSTALLATION - CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (one page per tank) (Formerly Form c)		
3.	Need to report	t closing a	UST?	•					[YES	⊠ NO	7	•	UST TANK (closure portion –one page per tank)		
	BOVE GROUN Own or operat any tank cap the total cap gallons?	te ASTs ab pacity is gro pacity for th	ove t eater	hese th than 6	resh 60 g	olds: allons	, or		C	⊒ YES	⊠ NO	8	•	NO FORM REQUIRED TO CUPAS		
	AZARDOUS W															
1.	Generate haza								[YES	XX NO	9	•	EPA ID NUMBER - provide at the top of this page		
2.	Recycle more recyclable mat					ided (or exer	npted	ַ	□ YE\$	⊠ №	10	•	RECYCLABLE MATERIALS REPORT (one per recycler)		
3.	Treat hazardo	us waste o	n site	?					C	□ YES	⊠ NO	11	•	ONSITE HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT - FACILITY (Formerly DTSC Forms 1772) ONSITE HAZARDOUS WASTE		
4.	Treatment sub	iect to fina	ncial	assura	nce	requir	emen	ts (for		-1 v.co	571.110	40		TREATMENT – UNIT (one page per unit) (Formerly DTSC Forms 1772 A.B.C.D and L) CERTIFICATION OF FINANCIAL		
	Permit by Rule	and Cond	litiona	d Autho	oriza	tion)?			-	YES	⊠ NO	12		ASSURANCE (Formerly DTSC Form 1232)		
5.	Consolidate ha	azardous w	/aste	genera	ated a	at a re	emote	site?	[YES	Ø NO	13	•	REMOTE WASTE / CONSOLIDATION SITE ANNUAL NOTIFICATION (Formerly DTSC Form 1196)		
6.	Need to report classified as ha						at was	1] YE\$	⊠ NO	14	•	HAZARDOUS WASTE TANK CLOSURE CERTIFICATION (Formerly DTSC Form 1249)		
FI	OCAL REQUIR	EMENTS	Your	nav also	be red	nuired t	o provin	e additio	nal .nt	formation	by your Ci	JPA or	local a	gency.)		
														MD (916-875-8550)		
	•	e return						,			, ,			,		
		_	_	•			r faci	lity fa	ılls ı	under	the re	gula	torv	authority of one or more		
Our records indicate that your facility falls under the regulatory authority of one or more of the above programs that would require one or more "Yes" responses.																

UPCF (1/99) HMP 1

UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM

BUSINESS OWNER/OPERATOR IDENTIFICATION

FACILITY INFORMATION

JAN 1 4 2005

SBC			-		-	•				:	Page	of	
			I. IDENTII	IC.	ATIO	N						1-1	
SUSINESS NAME SIZE PROCEITY NAME or DIA- Doing housest May SIBC SIZE SIZE NAME	FACILITY ID#					BEGI	NNING D	ATE	100	ENDING DA			
SIGN			45 (2)6/8	ر ا	S			01/ <u>01/</u> 20		• -	/2005 / LOGG		
BIUSINESS SITE ADDRESS 3600 MARCONI AVE 104 CA ZIP CODE 95821 105 106 SIC CODE (6 digst #) 107 4813 108 109 SIC CODE (6 digst #) 107 4813 109 10	BUSINESS NAME	•	Doing Business As)								1 046 079 0499 1		
CA ZIP CODE 95821 105	BUSINESS SITE AD	DDRESS	,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								*	163	
SACRAMENTO		3600 MARCONI AVE											
10-340-1618	CITY	SACRAMENTO					104	CA	ZIP COD			105	
SACRAMENTO 109 BUSINESS OPERATOR PAME 110 916-972-2423 110 916-972-2423 110 916-972-2423 111 916-972-2423 111 916-972-2423 111 916-972-2423 111 916-972-2423 111 916-972-2423 111 916-972-2423 111 916-972-2423 111 916-972-2423 111 916-972-2423 111 916-972-2423 111 916-972-2423 112	DUN BRADSTREE							106	SIC COD			107	
HECTOR LEANOS 11. BUSINESS OWNER 112	COUNTY	SACRAMENTO								,		108	
SBC	BUSINESS OPERAT	FOR NAME						109	BUSINES	SS OPERATO	OR PHONE	110	
112 OWNER NAME SBC		HECTOR LEANOS							-	916-97	2-2423		
SBC			II. BUSINES	s o	WNE.	R							
P.O. Box 5095, Room 3E000	OWNER NAME	SBC						111	OWNER		2-6836	112	
SAN RAMON	OWNER MAILING		000									113	
III. ENVIRONMENTAL CONTACT CONTACT NAME Environmental Management, attn: James Stehr 117 CONTACT PHONE 118 925-823-8866 CONTACT MAILING ADDRESS 119 2600 CAMINO RAMON, RM 3E000 120 STATE 121 ZIP CODE 122 24 25 25 25 25 25 25	CITY	SAN RAMON				114	ST		115	ı		116	
117 CONTACT PHONE 118			III. ENVIRONM	EN'	TAL C	CONT	ACT						
CONTACT MAILING ADDRESS 2600 CAMINO RAMON, RM 3E000 CITY SAN RAMON 120 STATE 121 ZIP CODE 94583-0995 PRIMARY IV. EMERGENCY CONTACTS SECONDARY NAME HECTOR LEANOS 123 NAME EMERGENCY CONTROL CENTER 128 TITLE Property Manager 124 TITLE 24 HR EMERGENCY SERVICE BUSINESS PHONE 916-972-2423 24-HOUR PHONE 126 24-HOUR PHONE 127 PAGER# 916-499-5145 ADDITIONAL LOCALLY COLLECTED INFORMATION: 128 Certification: Based on my inquiry of those individuals responsible for obtaining the information, I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted and believe the information is true, accurate, and complete. SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OPERATOR NAME OF SIGNER (print) 104 107 107 108 119 212 212 212 212 213 214 215 215 216 217 217 218 218 219 219 219 210 210 210 211 210 211 211	CONTACT NAME	Environmental Manageme						17	CONTAC		3-8866	118	
SAN RAMON 120 STATE 121 ZIP CODE 122 94583-0995 PRIMARY IV. EMERGENCY CONTACTS SECONDARY NAME HECTOR LEANOS 123 NAME EMERGENCY CONTROL CENTER 126 TITLE Property Manager 127 TITLE Property Manager 128 DUSINESS PHONE 916-972-2423 129 BUSINESS PHONE 120 BUSINESS PHONE 121 PAGER# 916-499-5145 120 PAGER# 121 PAGER# 122 PAGER# 123 PAGER# 124 TITLE 125 BUSINESS PHONE 126 22-HOUR PHONE 127 PAGER# 128 BUSINESS PHONE 130 131 132 134 135 BAGO on my inquiry of those individuals responsible for obtaining the information, I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted and believe the information is true, accurate, and complete. SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OPERATOR NAME OF SIGNER (print) 136 TITLE OF SIGNER Project Manager Project Manager Project Manager Project Manager Project Manager Project Manager	CONTACT MAILING	G ADDRESS								020 02	0 0000	119	
PRIMARY IV. EMERGENCY CONTACTS SECONDARY NAME HECTOR LEANOS 123 NAME EMERGENCY CONTROL CENTER 128 TITLE Property Manager 124 TITLE 24 HR EMERGENCY SERVICE 129 BUSINESS PHONE 916-972-2423 125 BUSINESS PHONE 877-322-4722 130 24-HOUR PHONE 126 22-HOUR PHONE 131 PAGER# 916-499-5145 127 PAGER# 132 ADDITIONAL LOCALLY COLLECTED INFORMATION. Certification: Based on my inquiry of those individuals responsible for obtaining the information, I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted and believe the information is true, accurate, and complete. SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OPERATOR 135 NAME OF SIGNER (print) 136 TITLE OF SIGNER Project Manager Project Mana	CITY					12	o ST		121			122	
HECTOR LEANOS EMERGENCY CONTROL CENTER 129 14 TITLE Property Manager 124 TITLE Property Manager 125 BUSINESS PHONE 916-972-2423 24-HOUR PHONE 126 22-HOUR PHONE 131 PAGER# 916-499-5145 127 PAGER# 132 ADDITIONAL LOCALLY COLLECTED INFORMATION: Certification: Based on my inquiry of those individuals responsible for obtaining the information, I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted and believe the information is true, accurate, and complete. SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OPERATOR NAME OF SIGNER (print) DATE 134 NAME OF DOCUMENT PREPARER 135 RHL DESIGN GROUP, INC AGENT FOR SBC Project Manager Project Manager	PRI	MARY	IV. EMERGE	NC	Y CO	NTAC	 CTS						
Property Manager 24 HR EMERGENCY SERVICE BUSINESS PHONE 916-972-2423 24-HOUR PHONE 126 24-HOUR PHONE 127 PAGER# 916-499-5145 ADDITIONAL LOCALLY COLLECTED INFORMATION: Certification: Based on my inquiry of those individuals responsible for obtaining the information, I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted and believe the information is true, accurate, and complete. SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OPERATOR DATE 134 NAME OF SIGNER (print) 135 TITLE OF SIGNER Project Manager Project Manager 130 131 132	NAME HECTOR	R LEANOS		123	NAME	Eſ	MERC	GENCY (CONTRO	L CENTER		128	
916-972-2423 24-HOUR PHONE 126 127 PAGER# 916-499-5145 ADDITIONAL LOCALLY COLLECTED INFORMATION: Certification: Based on my inquiry of those individuals responsible for obtaining the information, I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted and believe the information is true, accurate, and complete. SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OPERATOR DATE 134 NAME OF DOCUMENT PREPARER 135 RHL DESIGN GROUP, INC AGENT FOR SBC Project Manager Project Manager	TITLE Property	Manager		124	TITLE		HR I	EMERG	ENCY SE	RVICE		129	
PAGER# 916-499-5145 ADDITIONAL LOCALLY COLLECTED INFORMATION: Certification: Based on my inquiry of those individuals responsible for obtaining the information, I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted and believe the information is true, accurate, and complete. SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OPERATOR DATE 134 NAME OF DOCUMENT PREPARER 135 NAME OF SIGNER (print) 136 TITLE OF SIGNER Project Manager	BUSINESS PHONE	916-972-2423		125	BUSIN	IESS PE	IONE	877-322	2-4722		 -	130	
916-499-5145 ADDITIONAL LOCALLY COLLECTED INFORMATION: Certification: Based on my inquiry of those individuals responsible for obtaining the information, I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted and believe the information is true, accurate, and complete. SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OPERATOR DATE 134 NAME OF DOCUMENT PREPARER 135 RHL DESIGN GROUP, INC AGENT FOR SBC 136 TITLE OF SIGNER Project Manager	24-HOUR PHONE			126	24-HO	UR PHO	ONE					131	
ADDITIONAL LOCALLY COLLECTED INFORMATION: Certification: Based on my inquiry of those individuals responsible for obtaining the information, I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted and believe the information is true, accurate, and complete. SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OPERATOR DATE 134 NAME OF DOCUMENT PREPARER 135 11/16/2004 RHL DESIGN GROUP, INC AGENT FOR SBC Project Manager	PAGER#	916-499-5145		127	PAGE	R#						132	
with the information submitted and believe the information is true, accurate, and complete. SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OPERATOR DATE 134 NAME OF DOCUMENT PREPARER 135 11/16/2004 RHL DESIGN GROUP, INC AGENT FOR SBC NAME OF SIGNER (print) 136 TITLE OF SIGNER Project Manager			DN:							·			
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OPERATOR DATE 134 NAME OF DOCUMENT PREPARER 11/16/2004 RHL DESIGN GROUP, INC AGENT FOR SBC 136 TITLE OF SIGNER Project Manager						ion, I ce	rtify w	nder penalt	y of law tha	nt I have perso	onally examine	d and am familiar	
NAME OF SIGNER (print) 136 TITLE OF SIGNER Project Manager	<u> </u>	NER/OPERATOR ~		DAT	TE TE		4						
Project Manager	his in or crosses						F	KHL DESI	GN GROU	P, INC A	SENT FOR S		
		print) Steve Skanderson	136	HI	LE OF S	IGNER	Р	roject Ma	anager			13/	